

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 23746/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 571/2014

LOK PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND  
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

It is not possible for us to accept the prayer for the  
release of the applicant-appellant on bail. However, keeping in  
view the fact that the applicant-appellant has already undergone  
more than seven years incarceration, the Registry of this Court  
is directed to post the criminal appeal for final hearing in the  
month of March, 2015.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of  
accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master