

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CRLMP. 10222/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

571/2014

LOK PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant-appellant states, that
the applicant-appellant has already undergone incarceration for a
period of eight years and ten months out of the total sentence of
ten years.

We are satisfied, that the applicant-appellant deserves

to be granted the concession of bail. Accordingly,
the

applicant-appellant is granted bail to the satisfaction
of the trial Court.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail
stands

disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.07.13

(Renuka Sadana)

17:30:29 IST

Reason:

Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS