

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 571/2014

LOK PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent has
not filed additional documents.

As such, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court
as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.05
10:12:33 IST
Reason: