

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 571/2014

LOK PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On both occasions, there is no representation on behalf  
of the appellant.

Adverse orders are deferred.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. on 22.02.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)